
 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 
 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 
 Alameda, CA 94502-6577
 (510) 567-6700
 FAX (510) 337-9335

January 22, 2016 
 
Ms. Tina Lau 
Lehigh Hanson West Region 
12667 Alcosta Blvd. 
San Ramon, CA  94583 
(Sent via E-mail to: Tina.Lau@heidelbergcement.com) 
 
Mr. Steven Dunn (Sent via E-mail to: dunn@legacypartners.com) 
Legacy Partners 
4000 East Third Avenue, Suite 600 
Foster City, CA  94404-4805 
 
Ms. Debra Patterson (Sent via E-mail to: dpatterson@lionstonegroup.com) 
Lionstone Group 
100 Waugh, Suite 600 
Houston, TX  77007 
 
Subject: Notification of Change in Case Worker for SLIC Cases RO0002941 and RO0002952, 
Hanson Aggregates Radum Plant, 3000 Busch Road, Pleasanton, CA  94566 

 
Dear Responsible Parties: 
 
I will be retiring from ACEH on January 22, 2016 and Ms. Dilan Roe will be the case worker 
responsible for this case after January 22, 2016.  Therefore, if you have any questions in the 
future regarding this case, please call Dilan Roe (510) 567-6767 or send her an electronic mail 
message at dilan.roe@acgov.org.    
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Jerry Wickham, California PG 3766, CEG 1177, and CHG 297 
Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist 
 
 
cc:  Danielle Stefani, Livermore Pleasanton Fire Department, 3560 Nevada St, Pleasanton, CA 

94566 (Sent via E-mail to: dstefani@lpfire.org)  
 

Colleen Winey (QIC 8021), Zone 7 Water Agency, 100 North Canyons Pkwy, Livermore, CA 
94551 (Sent via E-mail to: cwiney@zone7water.com 

 
John Rigter, Livermore-Pleasanton Fire Department, 3560 Nevada Street, Pleasanton, CA 
94566 (Sent via E-mail to: jrigter@lpfire.org) 
 
Jim Green, Haley & Aldrich, 2033 North Main Street, Suite 309, Walnut Creek, CA  94596 
(Sent via E-mail to: JGreen@haleyaldrich.com) 
 
Voytek Bajsarowicz, Haley & Aldrich, 2033 North Main Street, Suite 309, Walnut Creek, CA  
94596 (Sent via E-mail to: VBajsarowicz@haleyaldrich.com) 

ALAMEDA COUNTY 
HEALTH CARE SERVICES 
                                              AGENCY
                          ALEX BRISCOE, Director 
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Jerry Wickham, ACEH (Sent via E-mail to: jerry.wickham@acgov.org) 
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